	STATE WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT BOARD
Mission:	The lowa State Workforce Development Board oversees the development and implementation of the state workforce development plan. The SWDB ensures that state workforce regions have the resources to support employment programs across the state.
	PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE
Date:	Friday, February 21, 2025
Time:	11:00 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.
Place:	VIRTUAL
Zoom:	Join Zoom Meeting https://iowaworks.zoom.us/j/89477295282 Meeting ID: 894 7729 5282
	One tap mobile +13052241968,,89477295282#
	Dial by your location • +1 312 626 6799 Meeting ID: 894 7729 5282
	Find your local number: <u>https://iowaworks.zoom.us/u/kdKje2KE9</u>

TENTATIVE AGENDA:

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Roll call to establish quorum by Shelly Evans, Board Administrator.
- 3. Action Item: Approval of Meeting Agenda.
- 4. Action Item: Approval of Minutes from the December 4 State Workforce Development Board meeting. (Attachment 1 Minutes dated 12/04/24)
- 5. Welcome by Teresa Hovell, Chair.
- 6. Update on Academic Year 2026-2027 Future Ready Iowa High Demand Occupation List by Ryan Murphy, Division Administrator Labor Market Information Division, Iowa Workforce Development. (Attachment 2 - 2026-2027 Future Ready Iowa High Demand Occupation List)

- 6.1 Action Item: Motion for vote on Academic Year 2026-2027 Future Ready Iowa High Demand Occupation List.
- 7. Update on One-Stop Certification Standards update proess by Brandy McOmber, Deputy Division Administrator, Vocational Rehabilitation Services, Iowa Workforce Development.
- 8. Director's Report by Director, Beth Townsend, Iowa Workforce Development.
- 9. Update from Iowa Plains Committee. (Holly Espenhover, Committee Chair)
- 10. Update from System Committee. (Jack Hasken, Committee Chair)
- 11. Update from Disability Access Committee. (James Williams, Division Administrator Vocational Rehabiliation)
- 12. Pubic Comment.
- 13. Adjourn.

ACCOMMODATIONS:

Accommodations are available upon request for individuals with disabilities. If you need an accommodation, please contact Shelly Evans, Board Administrator, <u>shelly.evans@iwd.iowa.gov</u>, (515) 587-0050.

UPCOMING CALENDAR EVENTS:

- State Workforce Development Board Quarterly Meetings:
 - May 15, 2025 In-Person, DMACC Urban Campus
 - September 18, 2025 In-Person, TBD
 - December 5, 2025 Virtual